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1 Everly Vicki Issue Co-Chair Local Regulator City of Berkeley Division of EH Berkeley CA 5105010417 vicki.everly2@gmail.com

2 Watts Debbie Issue Co-Chair Local Regulator Tulsa Health Department Tulsa OK 9185954305 dwatts@tulsa-health.org

3 Algeo* Susan member
Food Industry 

Support
Food Safety Training Solutions McConnelsburg PA 7174850473 susan@fsts.net

4 Barney Rick
member - 

Council I Chair

Retail Food 

Industry
Southeastern Grocers Jacksonville FL 8138577122 rickbarney@segrocers.com

5 Bryant Veronica member State Regulator NC Dept of Health & Human Services Raleigh NC 7047187866 veronica.bryant@gmail.com

6 Buffer Janet member
Retail Food 

Industry
Amazon Seattle WA 6145994541 jlbuffer@amazon.com

7 Copeland Deanna member Local Regulator
Harris County Public Health & Env. 

Services
Pasadena TX 7132746443 dcopeland@hcphes.org

8 Cornman Lee member State Regulator
FL Dept of Agriculture and Consumer 

Services
Tallahassee FL 8502455595 lee.cornman@freshfromflorida.com

Crabtree* Deborah member Local Regulator Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA 7032468431 deborah.crabtree@fairfaxcounty.gov

9 Jackson Chelsea member
Food Industry 

Support 
StateFoodSafety.com Orem UT 3852084992 jhill@statefoodsafety.com

10 Lawrence David
member - 

Council II Chair
Local Regulator Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA 7032468435 mlawr1@yahoo.com

11 Lewis Glenda
member - 

Consultant
Federal Regulator FDA College Park MD 2404022150 glenda.lewis@fda.hhs.gov

12 Luedeman Jeff member State Regulator Minnesota Dept of Agriculture St. Paul MN 6512016340 jeff.luedeman@state.mn.us

13 Martin Eric member
Food Service 

Industry
Texas Roadhouse Louisville KY 5025157382 ericm@texasroadhouse.com

14 Mers Todd
member - 

Council I Vice Chair
State Regulator Ohio Dept of Agriculture Reynoldsburg OH 6149950435 donald.mers@agri.ohio.gov

15 Mitchell Cassandra member Local Regulator Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA 7032468438 Cassandra.Mitchell@Fairfaxcounty.gov

16 O'Donnell James member
Food Industry 

Support
Hussmann Corp. Bridgeton MO 3142984778 james.odonnell@hussmann.com

17 Plunkett David member Consumer
Center for Science in the Public 

Interest
Washington DC 2027778319 dplunkett@cspinet.org

18 Sanchez Angela member
Retail Food 

Industry
CKE Restaurants Inc. Ontario CA 7142544556 asanchez@ckr.com

Committee Name:     Issue   2016-2018



rev. date: 03/29/2017 

Last Name First Name Position Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Committee Name:     Issue   2016-2018

19
Sarrocco-

Smith
Davene

member - 

Council III Chair
Local Regulator Lake County General Health District Streetsboro OH 3306555692 davenesarrocco@yahoo.com

20 Weddig Lisa member
Processing Food 

Industry
National Fisheries Institute McLean VA 7037528886 lweddig@nfi.org

21 Wood Sharon
member - 

Council II Vice Chair

Retail Food 

Industry
HEB Grocery Company San Antonio TX 2109386511 wood.sharon@heb.com

*pending approval by the Executive Board at the April 2017 meeting


